Incident Date Report Number

6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

RMP24-001177

RMP24-001178

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3125 TOWN SQUARE DR
1701 GOLF RD

411 W HIGGINS RD

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
1935 PLUM GROVE RD
2202 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:4302
PEACOCK LN

1600 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:4401
SYCAMORE LN

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3255 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident
DOMESTIC
ALARM

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL

911 TEST CALL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/5/2024 3:47:20 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024
6/4/2024

6/4/2024

RMP24-001179

RMP24-001180

RMP24-001182

RMP24-001181

RMP24-001183

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

2306 HAWK LN

3400 WELLINGTON CT
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

3275 KIRCHOFF RD

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2405 WILKE RD

2511 SOUTH ST

3110 MARTIN LN
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

102 FARMINGTON CT
APPROX LOC:4935
WEBER DR

1430 GOLF RD

LIGHT MALFUNCTION
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
THEFT

ACCIDENT

BATTERY

HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ACCIDENT

HAZARD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/5/2024 3:47:20 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/5/2024 3:47:20 PM



