



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/4/2024	RMP24-001177	3125 TOWN SQUARE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		1701 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024	RMP24-001178	411 W HIGGINS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/4/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		1935 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/4/2024		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4302 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4401 SYCAMORE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/4/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2024		3255 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/4/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/4/2024		2306 HAWK LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		3275 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/4/2024	RMP24-001179	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024	RMP24-001180	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/4/2024	RMP24-001182	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	HAZARD	
6/4/2024		3 FALMOUTH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2024	RMP24-001181	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		2405 WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/4/2024		2511 SOUTH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/4/2024	RMP24-001183	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/4/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/4/2024		102 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4935 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/4/2024		1430 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER